

MACP No. 631/19

Chhote Lal & Ors. Vs. Ratnesh Kumar Dubey & Ors.

23.10.2019

Present :

Fresh claim petition filed. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Rajesh Kumar and Sh. Saurabh Raj, Ld.counsel for
petitioners alongwith petitioners in person.

Heard. Record perused.

Present claim petition has been filed in this Tribunal based on
the address of petitioners i.e. G-9, Gali no.9, Radha Vihar, Mukundpur
Extention, Delhi-110042, within the territorial jurisdiction of this Tribunal.

Let, the address of petitioners be verified through the SHO
concerned.

Be put up for consideration on 21.11.2019.

(DEVENDER KUMAR JANGALA)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.10.2019