

31 MACT 54/22
AJIT KUMAR Vs. PRINCE GULATI

03.05.2025

Present: Sh. S.N. Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver cum owner (defence struck off and
ex parte vide order dated 19.10.2022).
Vehicle is uninsured.

PW-1 Sh. Ajit Singh is present. He has been further
examined and discharged.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that he wishes
to close the PE. Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Put up for exparte final arguments on **21.07.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.05.2025